

1969

Weyher Construction Company v. Cox Construction Company, Inc., and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company : Respondent's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Elliott Lee Pratt; Attorney for Plaintiff and Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Weyher v. Cox Construction*, No. 11353 (1969).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3489

INDEX

	Page
RESPONDENT'S STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	8
POINT I.	
THE EVIDENCE IS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.	9
A. FINDINGS OF FACT NO. 2 IS SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE	10
B. FINDINGS OF FACT NO. 3 IS SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE	21
C. THE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ARE SUPPORTED BY THE FACTS AND ARE CORRECT UNDER THE LAW OF THE CASE.	28
POINT II.	
THE FINDINGS OF THE JURY THAT COX WAS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DELAY IN THE DELIVERY OF THE STRUCTURAL STEEL IS SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.	29
POINT III.	
IT WAS PROPER TO FIND THAT PLAINTIFF WAS ENTITLED TO DAMAGES FOR DELAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,226.85	30

	Page
A. ARTICLE IX - OTHER SUBCONTRACTS.	31
B. ARTICLE XIV - CLAIMS FOR EXTRA WORK OR DAMAGES.	32
C. ARTICLE XV - BASIS AND SCOPE OF PAYMENT.	33
D. ARTICLE XVI - DELAYS	34
POINT IV.	
THE INSTRUCTIONS TO THE JURY WERE PROPER.	34
SUMMARY	39

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

Burkhalter v. Grandeur Homes, 17 Utah 2d 278, 409 P. 2d 614	9
Eager v. Willis, 17 Utah 2d 314, 410 P. 2d 1003	38
Gordon v. Provo City, 15 Utah 2d 287, 391 P. 2d 430 ..	9
Peter Kiewit Sons Company v. Pasadena City Junior College District, 379 P. 2d 18. (Calif.) Annotated 16 A.L.R. 3rd p. 1252	29
Psaty and Fuhrman v. Housing Authority, 68 A. 2d 32 (R.I. 1949) Annotated 10 A.L.R. 2d p. 805	29
Robinson v. Hreinson, 17 Utah 2d 261, 409 P. 2d 121	35
Smith v. Gallegos, 16 Utah 2d 344, 400 P. 2d 570....	9

	Page
Taylor v. Weber County, 4 Utah 2d 328, 293 P. 2d 925	36
Union Pacific Railroad Company v. El Paso, 17 Utah 2d 255, 408 P. 2d 910	31
Utah State Building Board v. Walsh Plumbing, 16 Utah 2d 249, 399 P. 2d 141	33
Encyclopedias Cited:	
13 Am. Jur. 2d p. 55-56	31
13 Am. Jur. 2d p. 119	29
Statutes Cited:	
Rule 49 Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	35
